
RESEARCH TOPICS IN THE DISCIPLINE OF POLITICAL SCIENCE AND PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION  
in the academic year 2022/2023 

Lp. PhD Supervisor ORCID Contact Research topics 

1. prof. dr hab. Agnieszka Kasińska-
Metryka 

0000-0002-9172-4228 akm@ujk.edu.pl  
 

Political leadership 
Spanish political system 
Women political participation 
Social communiaction 

2. dr hab. Rafał Dudała prof. UJK 0000-0002-9942-3470 

 

rafal.dudala@ujk.edu.pl  
 

Political system of Italy 
Democracy in crisis 
The phenomenon of populism 
Relations between religion and politics 

3. dr hab. Irena Fudali prof. UJK 0000-0001-8452-2874 irena.fudali@ujk.edu.pl  
 

Research areas: Sociological aspects of ecological 
policy. Organizational sociology. Administration 
sociology. Security in the social dimension. Gender 
in social sciences. Pathology of public life. Collective 
behavior. Polityka-History-Science in the analysis of 
collective behavior - Pogrom Jews in Kielce. 

4. dr hab. Patrycja Jakóbczyk-
Adamczyk prof. UJK 

0000-0003-3605-7036 padamczyk@ujk.edu.pl   
 

Spain and Portugal in the International Relations, 
Spanish and Portuguese Foreign Policy 

Nationalisms, Iberian Nationalisms 

Constitutionalism of the Iberian states 
5. dr hab. Grzegorz Rdzanek prof. UJK 0000-0002-0944-3778 grdzanek@ujk.edu.pl    

 
Foreign policy of European states, armed conflicts 
of XXI century, security policy of Scandinavian 
countries, defence cooperation of European 
countries, common foreign and security policy in 
the framework of European Union, international 
organizations, international terrorism.  
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6. dr hab. Adam Zamojski prof. UJK 0000-0001-6238-9259 adam.zamojski@ujk.edu.pl  
 

Identity of European Civilisation;  
Civilization aspects of the policy; 
Directions of transformation of the Western 
Civilisation;  
Political Anthropology 

7. Dr hab. Prof. UJK Magdalena Tomala 0000-0002-1654-3590 Magdalena.tomala@ujk.edu.pl 
Magdalena2828@gmail.com 
 

International Relations,  
Theory of International Relations 
International Economics 
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